

2024 Girl Scout Cookie Program Parent/Guardian Responsibility Form

My Girl Scout has my permission to participate in the 2024 Girl Scout Cookie Program. I agree to accept payment responsibility for all cookies received and to ensure my Girl Scout has adult supervision at all times.

The Cookie Program begins on January 14, 2024 and ends on March 10, 2024. Girl Scouts and troops will not receive credit for orders placed before or after the Program. Girl Scouts do not collect money or deliver products for direct ship orders.

I agree to the following:

- $\sqrt{}$ My child is currently registered as a Girl Scout for the 2023-2024 membership year.
- $\sqrt{}$ My Girl Scout and I will sign the <u>Girl Scout Internet Safety Pledge</u>.
- $\sqrt{}$ No cookie orders will be taken or sales made prior to Sunday, January 14, 2024.
- $\sqrt{}$ Girl Scouts may market to customers in person within the Council's zip codes only (except for family members, friends and parent/guardians' co-workers).
- $\sqrt{}$ There is no jurisdiction for online sales, but Girl Scouts cannot have customers pay online except through the ABC Smart Cookies online sales system.
- $\sqrt{}$ Payment is collected from customers when products are delivered.
- $\sqrt{1}$ I will accept responsibility for all cookies received and understand cookies cannot be returned unless it is damaged.
- $\sqrt{1}$ I will obtain signed receipts for all cookies received/exchanged and for money submitted to the troop/group.
- $\sqrt{}$ My Girl Scout and I will follow <u>ALL</u> Girl Scout Cookie Program guidelines.
- $\sqrt{1}$ I will submit cookie money to the Troop/Group Cookie Coordinator by the troop deadlines.
- $\sqrt{1}$ I understand that troop funds belong to the troop, not to an individual Girl Scout.
- $\sqrt{1}$ I understand all cookies must be paid for no later than **March 10**, **2024**.

In consideration of my Girl Scout being permitted to participate in the Cookie Program , I (we) hereby release, waive, discharge and covenant not to sue the Girl Scouts of Orange County, its directors, officers, employees, volunteers and agents (collectively the "Council") from any and all liability to myself or my child for any loss or damage, including property damage, personal injury, or death, whether caused by the negligence of the Council or otherwise, resulting from or related to my child's participation in the Event. I understand that all unpaid accounts may result in collection procedures.

Troop/Group #		Date	
Girl's Name			
Parent/Guardian Name			
Address			
Street		City	Zip
Phone #	_ Phone # _		
Email			
Signature—Parent or Guardian			

Please fill out reverse side for reward options your Girl Scout has chosen to receive if these reward levels are achieved.

Parent/Guardian must fill-out, sign and return this document to Troop/Group Cookie Coordinator prior to receiving cookies.

Girl Rewards: Please check the reward your Girl Scout has chosen to receive if these reward levels are achieved. Rewards are cumulative except for Achievement Bar. See our Rewards Flyer on <u>GSCookiesetc.org</u> for all the Girl Reward items. Be sure to save the dates for Reward Experiences.

120+ packages	□ Axolotl Plush Ball Jelly OR □ \$5 Cookie Dough	
185+ packages	□ Own Your Magic Journal OR □ Axolotl Projection Light OR □ \$5 Cookie Dough	
250+ packages	 Goal Getter Patch AND Axolotl Plush OR Goal Getter Patch AND \$10 Cookie Dough 	
300+ packages	□ Theme T-Shirt (select size below) □ YM □ YL □ AS □ AM □ AL □ AXL □ AXXL □ AXXXL OR □ \$10 Cookie Dough	
350+ packages	 Large Axolotl Squishmallow Pillow OR \$10 Cookie Dough OR \$10 Online Loot 	
400+ packages	 □ Theme Hoodie (select size below) □ YM □ AS □ AM □ AL □ AXL □ AXXL □ AXXXL OR □ \$10 Cookie Dough OR □ \$10 Online Loot 	
450+ packages	 Moon Lamp AND Sleeping Bag OR \$12 Cookie Dough OR \$12 Online Loot 	
500+ packages	 □ Girl Extravaganza at Dave & Busters (4/20/24 or 4/27/24)* OR □ \$25 Cookie Dough OR □ \$25 Online Loot 	
550+, 600+, 650+, 700+ packages	□ \$12 Cookie Dough OR □ \$12 Online Loot	
750+ packages	 □ Water Park Experience (6/15/24)* OR □ \$30 Cookie Dough OR □ \$30 Online Loot 	
850+ packages	 Build-A-Bear Experience (5/18/24)* OR \$30 Cookie Dough OR	
1,000+ packages	 Broadway Aladdin Experiences (5/10/24 or 5/11/24)* OR \$35 Cookie Dough OR	
1,250+ packages	□ \$40 Cookie Dough OR □ \$40 Online Loot	
1,500+ packages	 □ Custom Crocs Experience (6/8/24)8 OR □ \$40 Cookie Dough OR □ \$40 Online Loot 	
1,750+ packages	□ \$75 Cookie Dough OR □ \$75 Online Loot	
2,000+ packages	 □ Nintendo Switch Experience (6/1/24)* OR □ \$100 Cookie Dough OR □ \$100 Online Loot 	
2,500+ packages	□ \$125 Cookie Dough	
3,000+ packages	□ Disneyland Resort Overnight Experience on $(5/4/2024 - 5/5/2024)^*$	
4,000+ packages	🖵 \$200 Cookie Dough	
5,000+ packages	\Box Trip with the CEO to Historic Pennsylvania (6/21/2024 -6/24/2024)*	

*Must attend experience to receive item. Mandatory for Girl Scouts to have an adult chaperone for all experiences except Dave & Busters (which is a Girl Only Event). Tickets/gift cards will not be offered in exchange for experiences.